PERMIT TYPE

ADDITION TO COMMERCIAL
APARTMENT BUILDING
ASSEMBLY BUILDING
BANNERS
CELL SITES

CITY PROJECT ENCROACHMENT
PERMIT

COMMERCIAL CARPORT
COMMERCIAL PATIO COVER
COMMUNITY GARDENS
COURTESY INSPECTION
DEMOLITION
DRIVEWAY
ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL PANEL UPGRADE
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT

HVAC CHANGE OUT
COMMERCIAL

HVAC CHANGE OUT RESIDENTIAL
INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
MECHANICAL

MOBILE HOME ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE

MOBILE HOMES
NON-RES ACCESSORY MISC
NON-RES ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
OFFICE BUILDING
PHOTOVOLTAIC
PLUMBING
POOL DRAIN
POOLS AND SPAS
PRECISE GRADING
PRIVATE CARPORT
PRIVATE GARAGE

Building Permits Issued - Summary by Type
City of Palm Desert

Date Range Between 1/1/2022 and 12/31/2022

NUMBER OF PERMITS
ISSUED

1
5
3
1
22
27

181
28

100

112

109
11

1,045

946
39
42
167
25

22

VALUATION

$100,000.00
$33,004,460.00
$5,262,000.00
$0.00
$792,000.00
$0.00

$12,000.00
$87,602.00
$50,175.00
$0.00
$493,795.45
$0.00
$1,888,331.05
$426,971.94
$0.00
$173,478.00

$9,897,419.51

$3,200,000.00
$40,000.00
$26,581.00

$181,375.00
$81,454.00
$515,760.00
$2,600,000.00
$31,987,089.08
$398,319.00
$0.00
$6,922,649.00
$0.00
$250,800.00
$889,600.00

FEES CHARGED

$16,164.30
$166,614.77
$167,301.05
$35.00
$9,570.00
$343.00

$436.00
$2,728.43
$6,405.00

$0.00

$7,433.34

$502.00
$32,147.31
$30,678.46
$66,262.64
$2,851.21

$157,588.50

$117,281.55
$647.00
$401.48

$10,919.35
$2,166.00
$2,015.00
$70,522.35
$262,562.73
$11,189.03
$0.00
$75,947.71
$323,303.23
$937.70
$10,475.71
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Building Permits Issued - Summary by Type

City of Palm Desert
Date Range Between 1/1/2022 and 12/31/2022

RENEW FOR FINAL 3 $45,000.00 $792.00
RE-ROOF 188 $5,173,577.21 $50,691.60
RESIDENTIAL ACC 1 $13,000.00 $265.00
MISCELLANEOUS
RESIDENTIAL ACC STRUCTURE- 2 $17,037.00 $872.52
NON CONDITIONED
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 406 $138,707,435.42 $3,810,552.06
RESIDENTIAL PATIO COVER 90 $639,837.45 $24,965.41
RESIDENTIAL REMODEL- 209 $17,587,554.86 $227,406.31
ADDITION
ROUGH GRADING 1 $0.00 $116,432.64
SEWER HOOK-UP 12 $129,600.00 $3,482.26
SIGN 89 $506,017.00 $32,309.60
SINGLE FAMILY GRADING 9 $0.00 $17,863.00
SITE ACCESSIBILITY 1 $250,000.00 $442.00
SPECIAL INSPECTION 8 $268,000.00 $2,113.00
SPRAY BOOTHS 1 $0.00 $0.00
STORAGE RACKING 1 $4,200.00 $433.00
TEMPORARY TENT -BLEACHERS 12 $550,436.00 $4,343.00
TENANT IMPROVEMENT 65 $12,022,819.00 $158,676.36
WALLS 154 $4,798,474.00 $54,824.98
WATER HEATER 109 $276,674.55 $6,515.49
WINDOW REPLACEMENT 253 $2,853,549.49 $67,072.65
Totals: 4,579 $283,125,072.01 $6,135,482.73
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