

Building Permits Issued - Summary by Type

City of Palm Desert

Date Range Between 1/1/2022 and 12/31/2022

PERMIT TYPE	NUMBER OF PERMITS	VALUATION	FEES CHARGED
	ISSUED		
ADDITION TO COMMERCIAL	1	\$100,000.00	\$16,164.30
APARTMENT BUILDING	5	\$33,004,460.00	\$166,614.77
ASSEMBLY BUILDING	3	\$5,262,000.00	\$167,301.05
BANNERS	1	\$0.00	\$35.00
CELL SITES	22	\$792,000.00	\$9,570.00
CITY PROJECT ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	27	\$0.00	\$343.00
COMMERCIAL CARPORT	1	\$12,000.00	\$436.00
COMMERCIAL PATIO COVER	6	\$87,602.00	\$2,728.43
COMMUNITY GARDENS	181	\$50,175.00	\$6,405.00
COURTESY INSPECTION	6	\$0.00	\$0.00
DEMOLITION	28	\$493,795.45	\$7,433.34
DRIVEWAY	2	\$0.00	\$502.00
ELECTRICAL	100	\$1,888,331.05	\$32,147.31
ELECTRICAL PANEL UPGRADE	112	\$426,971.94	\$30,678.46
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	109	\$0.00	\$66,262.64
HVAC CHANGE OUT COMMERCIAL	11	\$173,478.00	\$2,851.21
HVAC CHANGE OUT RESIDENTIAL	1,045	\$9,897,419.51	\$157,588.50
INDUSTRIAL BUILDING	1	\$3,200,000.00	\$117,281.55
MECHANICAL	1	\$40,000.00	\$647.00
MOBILE HOME ACCESSORY STRUCTURE	2	\$26,581.00	\$401.48
MOBILE HOMES	47	\$181,375.00	\$10,919.35
NON-RES ACCESSORY MISC	5	\$81,454.00	\$2,166.00
NON-RES ACCESSORY STRUCTURE	5	\$515,760.00	\$2,015.00
OFFICE BUILDING	1	\$2,600,000.00	\$70,522.35
PHOTOVOLTAIC	946	\$31,987,089.08	\$262,562.73
PLUMBING	39	\$398,319.00	\$11,189.03
POOL DRAIN	42	\$0.00	\$0.00
POOLS AND SPAS	167	\$6,922,649.00	\$75,947.71
PRECISE GRADING	25	\$0.00	\$323,303.23
PRIVATE CARPORT	2	\$250,800.00	\$937.70
PRIVATE GARAGE	22	\$889,600.00	\$10,475.71





Building Permits Issued - Summary by Type

City of Palm Desert

Date Range Between 1/1/2022 and 12/31/2022

RENEW FOR FINAL	3	\$45,000.00	\$792.00
RE-ROOF	188	\$5,173,577.21	\$50,691.60
RESIDENTIAL ACC MISCELLANEOUS	1	\$13,000.00	\$265.00
RESIDENTIAL ACC STRUCTURE- NON CONDITIONED	2	\$17,037.00	\$872.52
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	406	\$138,707,435.42	\$3,810,552.06
RESIDENTIAL PATIO COVER	90	\$639,837.45	\$24,965.41
RESIDENTIAL REMODEL- ADDITION	209	\$17,587,554.86	\$227,406.31
ROUGH GRADING	1	\$0.00	\$116,432.64
SEWER HOOK-UP	12	\$129,600.00	\$3,482.26
SIGN	89	\$506,017.00	\$32,309.60
SINGLE FAMILY GRADING	9	\$0.00	\$17,863.00
SITE ACCESSIBILITY	1	\$250,000.00	\$442.00
SPECIAL INSPECTION	8	\$268,000.00	\$2,113.00
SPRAY BOOTHS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
STORAGE RACKING	1	\$4,200.00	\$433.00
TEMPORARY TENT -BLEACHERS	12	\$550,436.00	\$4,343.00
TENANT IMPROVEMENT	65	\$12,022,819.00	\$158,676.36
WALLS	154	\$4,798,474.00	\$54,824.98
WATER HEATER	109	\$276,674.55	\$6,515.49
WINDOW REPLACEMENT	253	\$2,853,549.49	\$67,072.65
Totals:	4,579	\$283,125,072.01	\$6,135,482.73

TRAKIT